SUWANNEE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2014

CIVIL TRAFFIC October 1, 2014
Failure To Attend Driver School With Late Fee $ 41.00
Proof of Valid Registrations $ 10.00
Proof of Valid Drivers License $ 10.00
Proof of Insurance $ 10.00
Late Fee $ 23.00
3- Year Driving Record $ 14.25
Lifetime Driving Record $ 16.25
Proof of Compliance - Tag/Drivers License/Registration $ 86.25
Proof of Compliance - Insurance $ 65.90
Vehicle Defect (316.610 or 316.2935) $ 101.00
Vehicle Defect Correct $ 81.00
Bicycle And Pedestrian $ 49.50
All Terrain Vehicle $ 96.00
Non-Moving $ 101.00
Safety Belt $ 101.00
Handicap Parking On UTC $ 171.00
Moving $ 151.00
Child Restraint $ 151.00
Failure to Stop For School Bus $ 256.00
Passing Stopped School Bus (MANDATORY COURT APPEAR) | $ 356.00
Railroad Crossing $ 191.00
Fail To Stop At Traffic Signal "Red Light" $ 249.00
Failure to Move Over for Emergency Vehicle $ 121.00
Failure to Yield for Emergency Vehicle $ 151.00
Dropped Load $ 271.00
SPEEDING VIOLATIONS

Speeding 6-9 MPH $ 116.00
Speeding 10-14 MPH $ 191.00
Speeding 15-19 MPH $ 241.00
Speeding 20-29 MPH $ 266.00
Speeding 30 And Over (MANDATORY COURT APPR) $ 341.00
SPEEDING VIOLATION IN SCHOOL OR

CONSTRUCTION ZONE

Speeding 1-5 MPH $ 141.00
Speeding 6-9 MPH $ 141.00
Speeding 10-14 MPH $ 291.00
Speeding 15-19 MPH $ 391.00
Speeding 20-29 MPH $ 441.00
Speeding 30 And Over (MANDATORY COURT APPR) $ 591.00

UPDATED 10/01/13 BY: Darlene Daniels




SUWANNEE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT
FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE October 1, 2014

CIRCUIT CIVIL / FAMILY DIVISION

October 1, 2014

Circuit Civil Filing Fee $ 400.00
Additional Fee for each defendant over five $ 2.50
Mortgage Foreclosure Claim Value $50,000 or Less 3 400.00
Mortgage Fore. Claim Value $50,001 But < $250,000 $ 905.00
Mortgage Foreclosure Claim Value $250,001 or More $ 1,905.00
Foreclosure Cross&Counter Claim,Counter Pet.,3rd Prty Comp.

Mortgage Foreclosure Claim Value $50,000 or Less $ 395.00

Mortgage Fore. Claim Value $50,001 But < $250,000 $ 900.00
|_Mortgage Foreclosure Clairp Value $250,001 or More $ 1,900.00
Diss. of Marriage, Simplified Diss., Annulment (does not include $28 search fee) $ 426.00
Support, Visitation, Custody, Paternity $ 328.00
Change Name,Term Parental Rghts,Delayd Birth Cert $ 428.00
Attachment, Replevin, Distress (in addition to filing fee) $ 85.00
Garnishment Action $ 188.00
Severance $ 18.00
Foreign Judgment (in addition to the filing fee) $ 42.00
Reopen Fee /Includes $28 Search Fee PER AO 02-07A $ 78.00
Petition for Extension $ 50.00
Malpractice 90-Day Extension $ 42.00
Adoptions $ 442.00
Attorney Pro Hac Vice $ 100.00
Mediation-Income<$50,000-Per Person Per Session $ 60.00
Mediation-Income>$50,000-Per Person Per Session $ 120.00
Foreclosure Sale Fee $ 70.00
Eminent Domain Deposit Registry Fee $ 170.00
Court Registry Fee - 3% of first $500, 1.5% thereafter
Transfer of Lien $ 20.00
Additional Transfer of Lien $ 10.00
Appeal from Circuit to DCA - Additional $300 to DCA $ 100.00
Partial Payment Application Fee - One time fee $ 25.00
Civil Cross or CounterClaim,CounterPetition,3rd Party Comp. $ 395.00
Prcdngs filed under chs.39, 61, 741, 742, 747, 752, or 753 $ 300.00
Issuing Summons $ 10.00
Circuit Civil Replevin $485.00




SUWANNEE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2014

COUNTY CIVIL

October 1, 2014

Claims less than $100.00

Clamis $100.00 to $500

Claims $500.01 to $2500

Claims $2500.01 to $15,000

Claims Not More Than $1,000 Filed With Replevin
Claims More than $1,000 < $2500 w/Replevin
Claims More than $2,500 < $5,000 w/Replevin
Additional Fee for each defendant over five
Evictions

Attachment, Replevin, Distress (in addition to the filling fee)
Garnishment Action

Reopen (Claim <$500)

Reopen (Claim >$500)

Mediation - Per Person Per Session

Pretrial Payment Application Fee - One time fee
Appeal from County to Circuit

Foreign Judgment (in addition to the filing fee)
Foreclosure Sale Fee

Court Registry Fee - 3% of first $500, 1.5% thereafter
Filing Cross Claim

Issuing Summons

55.00
80.00
175.00
300.00
130.00
260.00
385.00
2.50
185.00
85.00
188.00
25.00
50.00
60.00
25.00
281.00
42.00
70.00
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SUWANNEE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2014

Probate

October 1, 2014

Opening Any Estate

Open Safe Deposit Box

Settlement of Minor's Claims

Caveat

Notice of Trust

Foreign Wills

Disposition without Administration

Summary Administration < $1,000

Summary Administration > $1,000

Formal Admin,Guardianship,Curatorship,Conservatorship
Guardianship Person Only

Veteran's Guardianship

Petition of Incompetency

Reopen Fee

Maintain Professional Guardian Files

Filing Verified Inventory

Accounting Fee - Estate Value $25,000 or less
Accounting Fee-Estate Value>$25,000 up to & including $100,000
Accounting Fee-Estate Value>$100,000 up to & including $500,000
Accounting Fee - Estate Value>$500,000

Appeal from Circuit to DCA - Additional $300 to DCA
Attorney Pro Hac Vice

231.00
231.00
231.00
41.00
41.00
231.00
231.00
235.00
345.00
400.00
235.00
235.00
231.00
50.00
7.50
85.00
20.00
85.00
170.00
250.00
100.00
100.00
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